## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jody L. Worthington	01/06/2012
Anne E. Clark	12/23/2011
Mariam B. Naficy	01/06/2012
Sean M. McLucas	12/23/2011
Maverick S. Lee	12/23/2011
Timothy Chan	01/06/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Minted Inc.
Street Address:	747 Front St.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29410613

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-0212 Phone: (216) 586-1402 skoston@jonesday.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501782163

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue

Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 503987-610006

REEL: 027512 FRAME: 0701

**PATENT** 

NAME OF S	UBMITTER:	Mitchell Rose
source=Mint	ments: 4 ed_Assignment006#page1.tif ed_Assignment006#page2.tif ed_Assignment006#page3.tif ed_Assignment006#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027512 FRAME: 0702

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, one or more inventions have been made by the undersigned in

#### Paper Product

and is the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below, which application is further identified as Jones Day Docket No. 503987-610006.

WHEREAS, Minted Inc, having a place of business at 747 Front St, Suite 200, San Francisco, California 94111, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in said inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates therefor, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all provisional applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, HAVE BEEN AND ARE HEREBY SOLD, ASSIGNED, TRANSFERRED, AND DELIVERED UNTO ASSIGNEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones Day the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Page 1 of 4

First Inventor.		
Jody L. Worthington	1/6/12 Date	
Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:	2905 Van Ness #206 San Francisco, CA 94109	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF SON FRONCISCO	} } ss. }	
2013 an	Worthington, known to me, appeared before me this 6th day and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed ses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public	
Second Inventor:  Anne E Clark	12 · 23 · 11	
Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:  STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF SAN FRANCESCO	2452 Bryant St. San Francisco, CA 94110 } ss. }	
The above named Anne E. Clark, known to me, appeared before me this 35 <sup>rd</sup> day of Dece my 2011, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public	
NANCY M. TAK COMM. # 1911192 PROTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORN COMM. FYDIRES OCT. COMM. FYDIRES OCT.		

Page 2 of 4

Third Inventor:	
Mariam B. Naficy	1/6/2012_ Date
Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:	1917 Vallejo St San Francisco, CA 94123
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAIN FRANCISCO	} ss. }
The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses  NANCY M. TAK COMM. # 1911192  ON TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 30, 2914  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and his free act and deed for the uses COMM. # 1911192  NOTE: The above named Mariam 2013, and the	n B. Naficy, known to me, appeared before me this the day of acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
Sean M. McLucas	72/23/11 Date
Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:	3700 16th Street, Apt. 6 San Francisco, CA 94114
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	} ss. }
The above named Sean M. of2011, and as his free act and deed for the use	McLucas, known to me, appeared before me this day day dacknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed es and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
NANC COMM OCCUPATION OF THE PURISHER PU	Y M. TAK  # 1911192  BLIC - CALIFORNIA O  ICISCO COUNTY O  Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 027512 FRAME: 0705

Fifth Inventor:	
MLie	12/23/2011
Maverick S. Lee	Date
Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:	8 Lytton BLVD Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada L4B 3H2
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, NANCY M. TAK  (Name of Witness)  3.5 MONTAGMERY ST #900.  (Address of bareby declare that I was personally pres	, whose full Post Office address is
35 MENTAOMERY ST #900 . (Address of	Witness)
Heleby deciale that I was personally pies	ent and did see Maverick S. Lee, the above named person named in the assignment, duly sign and
Date: 12 23/201	mi
Sixth Inventor:	
Timothy Chan Date	-01-06-2012
Residing and Having a	
Post Office Address at:	1650 California St., Suite 15 San Francisco, CA 94109
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	
county of <u>Sail Francisco</u> } ss	•
The above named Timothy Chan,  THUDRY 2013, and acknow his free act and deed for the uses and pu	known to me, appeared before me this <u>hthe day of</u> day of eledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as rposes therein set forth.
	2-12
(Notarial Seal)  Nota  NANCY  COMM. #	A. TAK Z 1911192
CLI-1950510v1 SAN FRANCIS COMM. EXPIRES C	CO COUNTY O Page 4 of 4

**PATENT REEL: 027512 FRAME: 0706** 

**RECORDED: 01/11/2012**